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Offense Unknown Under 10 10-12 13-14 15 16 17 Total Under 
18

Crimes Against Persons
Murder 4 0 0 1 1 1 2 5
Negligent Manslaughter 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
Kidnapping/Abduction 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
Forcible Rape 5 0 2 5 1 1 3 12
Forcible Sodomy 1 0 0 3 3 1 0 7
Sexual Assault w/Object 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 3
Forcible Fondling 0 0 3 7 4 5 2 21
Incest 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Statutory Rape 0 0 1 2 0 2 0 5
Aggravated Assault 26 0 18 47 38 48 69 220
Simple Assault 61 1 66 167 137 176 159 706
Intimidation 22 1 40 92 74 73 74 354
Crimes Against Property
Arson 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 5
Bribery 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Burglary/B & E 24 1 34 116 95 143 137 526
Counterfeiting/Forgery 5 0 1 0 3 3 6 13
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism 12 10 48 204 131 83 107 583
Embezzlement 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
Extortion/Blackmail 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Fraud - False Pretenses 4 0 0 1 1 2 5 9
Fraud - Credit Card/ATM 1 0 1 0 1 2 4 8
Fraud - Impersonation 2 0 0 0 0 1 2 3
Fraud - Welfare 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Fraud - Wire 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Motor Vehicle Theft 4 0 4 16 12 19 14 65
Robbery 3 0 1 8 18 27 25 79
Stolen Property Offenses 4 0 2 17 13 24 32 88
Theft- Pocket Picking 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
Theft - Purse Snatching 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 2
Theft - Shoplifting 8 4 57 236 180 281 250 1008
Theft From Building 4 0 1 16 7 3 6 33
Theft From Coin Machine 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle 0 0 1 4 11 25 37 78
Theft of Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories

0 0 0 1 1 3 1 6

Theft - All Other Larceny 20 2 38 87 71 111 107 416
Crimes Against Society
Drug/Narcotic Violations 43 1 20 101 126 227 331 806
Drug/Narcotic Equipment Violations 4 0 2 4 11 17 22 56
Gambling - Betting/Wagering 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gambling - Operating/Promoting 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gambling - Equipment Violation 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gambling - Sports Tampering 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Pornography/Obscene Material 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
Prostitution 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Prostitution - Assisting/Promoting 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Weapon Law Violations 8 0 13 28 17 33 38 129
Total Group A Arrests 266 20 355 1164 958 1315 1440 5252
Bad Checks 42 0 0 0 0 1 1 2
Curfew/Loitering 4 3 20 74 109 157 167 530
Disorderly Conduct 8 1 56 152 87 111 131 538
DUI 56 0 0 6 7 36 94 143
Drunkenness 38 0 1 20 43 68 120 252
Family - Non Violent 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 4
Liquor Law Violations 1 0 0 18 20 65 121 224
Peeping Tom 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
Runaway 0 0 16 51 63 78 69 277
Trespass 7 0 7 33 27 38 47 152
All Other Offenses 123 5 71 347 273 397 486 1579
Total Group B Arrests 280 9 172 702 630 952 1237 3702

Age of Persons Arrested - State: 2007
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Offense 18 19 20 21 22 24 25-29 30-34 35-39 40-44 45-49 50-54 55-59 60-64 65 & 
Over

Total 18 & 
Over

Crimes Against Persons
Murder 5 1 1 4 3 2 7 11 3 13 5 3 1 1 0 63
Negligent Manslaughter 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 7
Kidnapping/Abduction 2 5 5 4 8 3 28 9 13 14 10 4 1 1 0 113
Forcible Rape 10 16 11 7 8 7 21 27 17 11 12 4 0 2 0 156
Forcible Sodomy 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
Sexual Assault w/Object 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 12
Forcible Fondling 4 3 1 6 2 1 10 9 9 10 7 12 3 1 2 82
Incest 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Statutory Rape 1 1 2 1 1 1 4 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 16
Aggravated Assault 67 89 92 108 95 93 426 308 263 245 186 108 57 21 32 2292
Simple Assault 193 242 262 249 246 220 1123 822 718 617 437 256 115 45 50 5857
Intimidation 53 68 65 63 66 57 282 224 209 202 126 75 49 21 17 1641
Crimes Against Property
Arson 2 3 0 1 2 0 4 1 1 3 3 2 0 1 0 25
Bribery 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
Burglary/B & E 204 159 122 122 92 61 274 183 156 121 93 34 10 4 4 1700
Counterfeiting/Forgery 28 29 25 50 46 35 199 120 121 74 65 26 11 4 2 883
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism 86 54 55 55 37 63 179 112 81 63 54 22 14 2 5 946
Embezzlement 2 0 2 0 2 0 0 3 6 2 0 1 1 0 0 20
Extortion/Blackmail 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Fraud - False Pretenses 10 11 6 7 16 9 54 40 25 23 15 12 4 0 0 252
Fraud - Credit Card/ATM 10 14 7 7 3 12 37 19 18 4 6 3 1 0 0 153
Fraud - Impersonation 9 9 12 10 18 17 65 28 26 19 16 3 4 0 0 247
Fraud - Welfare 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 6 3 3 2 0 0 0 20
Fraud - Wire 0 2 1 0 1 0 5 0 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 16
Motor Vehicle Theft 22 18 13 10 11 6 39 22 31 16 15 5 3 3 0 225
Robbery 50 44 28 22 14 18 67 46 32 23 23 7 3 0 4 408
Stolen Property Offenses 45 56 45 54 36 29 178 111 114 72 64 29 13 6 0 883
Theft- Pocket Picking 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 9
Theft - Purse Snatching 2 2 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 9
Theft - Shoplifting 286 207 169 122 130 105 440 317 260 318 246 157 56 24 19 2965
Theft From Building 16 16 11 9 10 7 47 29 32 16 27 7 7 1 1 244
Theft From Coin Machine 0 0 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 10
Theft From Motor Vehicle 46 16 20 15 6 3 45 21 10 11 13 1 1 0 0 218
Theft of Motor Vehicle 
Parts/Accessories 6 5 8 1 1 1 5 5 1 2 5 1 0 0 0 41

Theft - All Other Larceny 137 130 94 85 75 70 372 290 252 232 190 86 40 16 11 2150
Crimes Against Society
Drug/Narcotic Violations 650 582 552 545 510 434 1791 1242 959 782 643 298 131 44 21 9660
Drug/Narcotic Equipment Violations 59 55 39 48 42 54 195 161 154 166 114 82 19 12 1 1237
Gambling - Betting/Wagering 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gambling - Operating/Promoting 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
Gambling - Equipment Violation 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gambling - Sports Tampering 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Pornography/Obscene Material 2 0 0 0 1 1 7 3 3 1 3 4 0 0 0 25
Prostitution 1 3 2 3 2 4 17 15 25 22 13 13 1 0 1 123
Prostitution - Assisting/Promoting 0 0 0 1 0 0 6 0 6 4 5 3 1 1 2 32
Weapon Law Violations 55 50 62 45 48 31 164 104 95 72 53 39 8 11 4 886
Total Group A Arrests 2066 1891 1716 1654 1538 1346 6100 4290 3657 3171 2460 1301 557 221 177 33637
Bad Checks 47 111 222 211 214 196 1334 1186 1103 815 677 398 217 116 91 7185
Curfew/Loitering 48 49 26 24 23 14 85 87 85 81 73 34 22 7 8 676
Disorderly Conduct 128 102 112 91 92 71 352 247 159 145 123 66 31 14 15 1832
DUI 253 334 316 398 393 373 1701 1057 998 1036 820 559 295 141 110 9147
Drunkenness 236 244 227 282 274 262 1128 840 830 1046 1055 532 245 110 53 7619
Family - Non Violent 2 3 1 4 1 5 21 15 12 17 10 6 0 0 2 104
Liquor Law Violations 204 245 177 70 61 43 165 75 108 121 96 48 26 8 10 1492
Peeping Tom 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 2 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 13
Runaway 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Trespass 61 62 52 37 34 24 101 97 92 89 71 39 35 12 7 849
All Other Offenses 1026 1405 1696 1715 1600 1577 7195 5244 4417 3839 2867 1443 716 295 226 36844
Total Group B Arrests 2006 2555 2830 2832 2692 2565 12084 8850 7807 7190 5794 3126 1587 703 522 657612618
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